The general disposition to use water in a lavish or wasteful manner is shown by the large con-
sumption in the high-service districts. During the year forty-two hundred and thirty-six millions 
(4,236,000,000) gallons of water were pumped and distributed from the high-service works, eleven 
million six hundred thousand (I 1,600,000) gallons per day, supplying seventy-four hundred and 
ninety-two dwellings, four hundred and forty-tour fa-,tories, eighty-three stables, and five hundred 
and eighty-eight schools, churches, asylums, and other in,iitutions. This is an average of thirteen